that most of our large expenses are related to our service agreements, which come out of this 

category.  Based on historical data, we do not predict that this category will exceed budgetary 

constraints.   

Start-up Expenses – 01-410-479: 

$88,000.00 was budgeted for expenses related to our start-up.  To date, eighty-four thousand, six 

hundred and twenty-six dollars ($84,626.70) has been spent.  The organization also received a 

Municipal Assistance Program (MAP) award in the amount of $44,000.00 to reduce these 

expenses by half.  Efforts to draw down on the award will be made in May of 2017, once all final 

start-up expenses are complete.

[...]

It should be noted that we don’t anticipate exceeding the 

original $88,000.00 budget. 

District Attorney’s Award – 01-410-248: 

$10,000.00 was awarded from the Chester County District Attorney’s Office for discretionary 

spending.  To date, eight-thousand, nine hundred and ninety-two dollars ($8,992.04) has been 

spent on a variety of community promotional items.  The most significant purchase was for the 

three Police Mountain Bicycles, which will be deployed in May of 2017. 

Revenues: 

The following data is accurate for the first quarter, not as of the production of this report.